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limited stops
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effective 6 June 2011

ticket types
For up to date public transport information 
within South East Queensland: 

Visit the website at 
translink.com.au
Connect to TransLink's comprehensive 
website for: 

• bus, train and ferry timetables
• route maps
• fares and integrated ticketing information 
• journey planning.

Call TransLink 
on 13 12 30
For the cost of a local call, TransLink 
provides information on buses, trains 
(including Airtrain) and ferries:

• timetable, route and fare information
• bus stop, train station and ferry 

terminal locations
• walking distances to services
• connecting services
• public transport to special events
• accessibility. 

The TransLink call centre operates 
24 hours a day, seven days a week.

The TransLink call centre operates services 
for non-English speaking callers, and for 
hearing impaired and speech impaired users. 

 

Tips
Below are a number of helpful tips to make 
your trip safer and more enjoyable.

1. Pre-plan your trip before leaving –  
use TransLink’s journey planner at  
translink.com.au or call 13 12 30. 

2. Make sure you top up your go card or have 
the correct fare ready before boarding.

3. Arrive five minutes before your bus is due 
to depart.

4. Be ready to touch your go card to the reader 
or pay the driver to help improve travel 
times. 

5. If you have a concession card, have it ready 
to show the driver.

6. Make sure you stand in a visible and safe 
position at the bus stop so the driver can 
clearly see you.

7. Check the approaching bus is the service 
you require by looking at the destination 
sign (e.g. 601 Maroochydore).

8. Raise your hand to hail the bus to indicate to 
the driver that you want the bus to stop.

9. Once you’ve boarded just sit back, relax and 
enjoy the ride. Don’t forget to ring the bell 
when you need to get off, have your go card 
ready to touch off, and remain seated until 
you arrive at your stop.

10. If there are no seats available and you need 
to stand, securely hold on to a handle.

11. If crossing the road after you get off the bus, 
wait for the bus to move away and check the 
road is clear before crossing. 

Ticket type Where to buy tickets
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TransLink go card
A smart card that stores 
value for travel on 
TransLink services.

✔ * ✔ ~ 

TransLink single #
One-way ticket to reach
your destination (not
return). Final transfers 
must be made within two 
hours of ticket issue.

✔ ✔ ✔

Proof of concession entitlement must be presented upon request or full fare will 
be charged. Please visit translink.com.au for more information including  
where to buy a go card, or call TransLink on 13 12 30.
*  –  Top up an existing go card only. ^ – Excludes Brisbane Transport.
~ – Top up an existing go card at all fare machines with adult go cards also  
  available for purchase from selected fare machines at busway stations  
  and bus interchanges.
#  – Further conditions apply for single tickets. Passengers travelling through  
  11 zones or more will have their final transfer time extended a further  
  90 minutes in addition to the two hours.

With a TransLink go card you can 
travel seamlessly on TransLink 
bus, train and ferry services across 
South East Queensland.

For more information visit  
translink.com.au or call  
13 12 30 anytime.
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  . – Journey does not travel via this location
am – Journeys operating in the morning
pm – Journeys operating in the afternoon and evening
  F – Friday only
  L – From Kawana, bus displays route number 605 and   

  continues to Landsborough station after arriving  
  at Caloundra.

explanations

Monday to Friday
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am
Caloundra bus station 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.40 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35
Currimundi 5.35 6.05 6.35 6.50 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45
Kawana Shoppingworld 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.05 7.18 7.33 7.48 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03
Mooloolaba 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.15 7.28 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30

Caloundra to Maroochydore  
Servicing Currimundi, Kawana & Mooloolaba600

route

Monday to Friday continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm am
Caloundra bus station 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.30 10.10 11.00F11.45F12.30F 1.15F 2.45F

Currimundi 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.40 10.20 11.10F11.55F12.40F 1.25F 2.55F

Kawana Shoppingworld 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.55 10.35 . . . . .
Mooloolaba 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 10.05 10.45 . . . .
Mooloolaba Wharf . . 11.30F12.15F 1.00F 1.45F 3.20F

Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.20 11.00 . . 1.15F 2.00F 3.35F

Monday to Friday continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Caloundra bus station 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35
Currimundi 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45
Kawana Shoppingworld 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.48 6.03
Mooloolaba 2.28 2.43 2.58 3.13 3.28 3.43 3.58 4.13 4.28 4.43 4.58 5.13 5.28 5.43 5.58 6.13
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30

Monday to Friday continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am pm
Caloundra bus station 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35
Currimundi 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45
Kawana Shoppingworld 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48 1.03 1.18 1.33 1.48 2.03
Mooloolaba 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43 12.58 1.13 1.28 1.43 1.58 2.13
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30

1



2

Monday to Friday
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 5.00 5.25 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40
Mooloolaba 5.10 5.35 6.35 6.50 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 5.15L 5.40L 6.45 7.00 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05
Currimundi 5.30L 5.55L 7.00 7.15 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20
Caloundra bus station 5.45L 6.10L 7.15 7.30 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35

Maroochydore to Caloundra
Servicing Mooloolaba, Kawana & Currimundi 
    

600
route

Monday to Friday continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm am
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 10.10F . . 1.15F 2.00F . 3.00F

Mooloolaba Wharf 10.25F 12.05F 12.50F 1.30F 2.15F 3.10F 3.20F

Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 10.33F 12.13F 12.58F 1.38F 2.23F 3.18F 3.23F

Currimundi 10.45F 12.20F 1.05F 1.50F 2.35F 3.30F 3.40F

Caloundra bus station 11.00F 12.30F 1.15F 2.00F 2.45F 3.40F 3.50F

Monday to Friday continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 4.55 5.10 5.25 5.40 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40
Mooloolaba 5.07 5.22 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00
Currimundi 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15
Caloundra bus station 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.00 7.15 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30

Monday to Friday continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.40
Mooloolaba 1.37 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.52 3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.37 4.52
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05
Currimundi 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20
Caloundra bus station 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35

Monday to Friday continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am pm
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10
Mooloolaba 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.07 1.22
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35
Currimundi 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50
Caloundra bus station 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05

Note: Services stop on Nicklin Way and do not enter Kawana Shoppingworld.



Caloundra to Maroochydore  
Servicing Currimundi, Kawana & Mooloolaba600

route

Saturday continued 
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm am
Caloundra bus station 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.30 10.10 11.00 11.45 12.30 1.15 2.45
Currimundi 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.40 10.20 11.10 11.55 12.40 1.25 2.55
Kawana Shoppingworld 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.55 10.35 . . . . .
Mooloolaba 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 10.05 10.45 . . . . .
Mooloolaba Wharf . . . . . . 11.30 12.10 1.00 1.45 3.20
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.15 11.00 . . 1.15 2.00 3.35

Saturday continued 
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Caloundra bus station 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.10 6.25 6.40
Currimundi 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.20 6.35 6.50
Kawana Shoppingworld 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.48 6.03 6.18 6.35 6.50 7.05
Mooloolaba 3.13 3.28 3.43 3.58 4.13 4.28 4.43 4.58 5.13 5.28 5.43 5.58 6.13 6.28 6.45 7.00 7.15
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30

Saturday
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am
Caloundra bus station 6.40 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35
Currimundi 6.50 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45
Kawana Shoppingworld 7.05 7.15 7.33 7.48 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03
Mooloolaba 7.15 7.25 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 7.30 7.40 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30

Saturday continued 
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am pm
Caloundra bus station 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20
Currimundi 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30
Kawana Shoppingworld 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48 1.03 1.18 1.33 1.48 2.03 2.18 2.33 2.48
Mooloolaba 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43 12.58 1.13 1.28 1.43 1.58 2.13 2.28 2.43 2.58
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15

3

  . – Journey does not travel via this location
am – Journeys operating in the morning
pm – Journeys operating in the afternoon and evening
  F – Friday only
  L – From Kawana, bus displays route number 605 and   

  continues to Landsborough station after arriving  
  at Caloundra

explanations
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Saturday
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 4.50 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25
Mooloolaba 5.00 6.37 6.50 7.07 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 5.05L 6.50 7.00 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50
Currimundi 5.20L 7.05 7.15 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05
Caloundra bus station 5.35L 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20

Maroochydore to Caloundra 
Servicing Mooloolaba, Kawana & Currimundi 600

route

Saturday continued 
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm am
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 10.10 . . 1.15 2.00 . 3.00
Mooloolaba Wharf . . . . . 10.25 12.05 12.50 1.30 2.15 3.10 3.20
Mooloolaba 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.52 9.20 . . . . . . .
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.05 9.30 . . . . . . .
Currimundi 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.20 9.45 10.45 12.20 1.05 1.50 2.35 3.30 3.40
Caloundra bus station 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.35 10.00 11.00 12.30 1.15 2.00 2.45 3.40 3.50

Saturday continued 
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 5.10 5.25 5.40 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.40
Mooloolaba 3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.37 4.52 5.07 5.22 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.20 6.35 6.50
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.30 6.50 7.00
Currimundi 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.45 7.05 7.15
Caloundra bus station 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.00 7.20 7.30
v

Saturday continued 
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am pm
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40
Mooloolaba 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.07 1.22 1.37 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.52
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05
Currimundi 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20
Caloundra bus station 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35

Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this timetable may change. For the latest public transport information, please visit translink.com.au or call TransLink on 13 12 30.

Note: Services stop on Nicklin Way and do not enter Kawana Shoppingworld.
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Sunday & public holidays*
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am
Caloundra bus station 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50
Currimundi 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00
Kawana Shoppingworld 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18
Mooloolaba 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45

Caloundra to Maroochydore
Servicing Currimundi, Kawana & Mooloolaba600

route

Sunday & public holidays* continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Caloundra bus station 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05
Currimundi 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15
Kawana Shoppingworld 12.33 12.48 1.03 1.18 1.33 1.48 2.03 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.18 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.33
Mooloolaba 12.43 12.58 1.13 1.28 1.43 1.58 2.13 2.28 2.43 2.58 3.13 3.28 3.43 3.58 4.13 4.28 4.43
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00

Sunday & public holidays* continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Caloundra bus station 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.35 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.40
Currimundi 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.45 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.50
Kawana Shoppingworld 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.33 6.03 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.05 9.05
Mooloolaba 4.58 5.13 5.28 5.43 6.13 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 9.15
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.30

explanations

  . – Journey does not travel via this location
am – Journeys operating in the morning
pm – Journeys operating in the afternoon and evening

Monday to Friday
showing route number 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601

major stops am pm
Caloundra bus station 6.05 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05
Dicky Beach 6.13 7.13 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13 6.13 7.13
Kawana Town Centre 6.24 7.24 8.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.24 5.24 6.24 7.24
Jamaica Way 6.28 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28 7.28
Kawana Shoppingworld 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 5.36 6.36 7.36
Maroochydore - Sunshine Plaza 6.51 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 5.51 6.51 7.51
Maroochydore CBD 6.56 7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56 5.56 6.56 7.56

Caloundra to Maroochydore Servicing Kings Beach, Dicky Beach, 
Caloundra Private Hospital & Kawana601

route

Stop Zone
Caloundra bus station 15
Moreton Parade/Saltair Street - Kings Beach 15
Dicky Beach 15
Caloundra Private Hospital 15
Erang St App Alstonville Way - Currimundi 15
Creekside Bvd FS Snapdragon St - Currimundi 15
Creekside Bvd FS Mimosa Cr - Currimundi 15
Creekside Bvd Opp App Brushwood St - Currimundi15
Creekside Bvd FS Oakdale Cct - Currimundi 15
Capital Place - Birtinya (Kawana Town Centre) 16

Innovation Parkway – Birtinya 16
Jamaica Way – Parrearra 16
Grand Pde App Maldives Place – Parrearra 16
Grand Pde App Kawana Island Bvd – Parrearra 16
Nicklin Way F/S Palkana Drive – Warana 16
Kawana Shoppingworld 17
Plaza Parade – Maroochydore 17
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 17
Maroochydore – Horton Park 17

Note: This is a limited stop service.



Generally a Sunday timetable will operate on 
gazetted public holidays. Before travelling 
visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for 
confirmation of public holiday timetable. 

*public holidays

6

Sunday & public holidays*
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops am
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 6.15 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55
Mooloolaba 6.25 7.20 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 6.35L 7.30 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20
Currimundi 6.50L 7.45 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35
Caloundra bus station 7.05L 8.00 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50

Maroochydore to Caloundra
Servicing Mooloolaba, Kawana & Currimundi600

route

Sunday & public holidays* continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10
Mooloolaba 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.07 1.22 1.37 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.52 3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35
Currimundi 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50
Caloundra bus station 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05

Sunday & public holidays* continued
showing route number 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

major stops pm
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 4.25 4.40 4.55 5.10 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.40 8.40 9.40
Mooloolaba 4.37 4.52 5.07 5.22 5.52 6.20 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 6.05 6.30 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00
Currimundi 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.20 6.45 7.15 8.15 9.15 10.15
Caloundra bus station 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.35 7.00 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30

Monday to Friday
showing route number 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601

major stops am pm
Maroochydore CBD 6.05 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 6.10 7.10 8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10 6.10 7.10
Kawana Shoppingworld (Nicklin Way) 6.22 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.22 6.22 7.22
Jamaica Way 6.29 7.29 8.29 9.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 1.29 2.29 3.29 4.29 5.29 6.29 7.29
Kawana Town Centre 6.33 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33 6.33 7.33
Dicky Beach 6.47 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.47 3.47 4.47 5.47 6.47 7.47
Caloundra bus station 6.56 7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56 5.56 6.56 7.56

Maroochydore to Caloundra Servicing Kawana, Caloundra Private 
Hospital, Dicky Beach & Kings Beach601

route

Note: Services stop on Nicklin Way and do not enter Kawana Shoppingworld.

Note: Services stop on Nicklin Way and do not enter Kawana Shoppingworld.

Stop Zone
Maroochydore – Horton Park 17
Maroochydore – Sunshine Plaza 17
Plaza Parade – Maroochydore 17
Kawana Shoppingworld 17
Nicklin Way - Balyata Street Walkway 16
Grand Pde F/S Kawana Island Bvd - Parrearra 16
Grand Pde Opp F/S Maldives Place - Parrearra 16
Jamaica Way - Parrearra 16
Innovation Parkway - Birtinya 16

Capital Place – Birtinya (Kawana Town Centre) 16
Creekside Bvd FS Sycamore Dr – Currimundi 15
Creekside Bvd FS Brushwood St – Currimundi 15
Creekside Bvd Opp App Mimosa Cr – Currimundi 15
Creekside Bvd FS Lakeside Cr – Currimundi 15
Erang St Opp App Alstonville Way – Currimundi 15
Caloundra Private Hospital 15
Dicky Beach 15
Moreton Parade/Saltair Street – Kings Beach 15
Caloundra bus station 15


